

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12383 of 2025

=====

GUJARAT FISHERIES CENTRAL CO-OPERATIVE ASSOCIATION LTD.
Versus
M/S TAVETA PROPERTIES PVT. LTD. & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MRS YOGINI V PARIKH(2163) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1
NOTICE THROUGH SPEED POST NOT RECEIVED BACK for the
Respondent(s) No. 2
NOTICE UNSERVED for the Respondent(s) No. 1,3

=====

**CORAM: HONOURABLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MRS.
JUSTICE SUNITA AGARWAL
and
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE D.N.RAY**

Date : 21/04/2026

ORAL ORDER

(PER : HONOURABLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MRS. JUSTICE SUNITA AGARWAL)

Stand over to **30.06.2026**. Interim relief, granted
earlier, shall continue to operate till the next date.

(SUNITA AGARWAL, CJ)

(D.N.RAY,J)

A. B. VAGHELA